The Members of the Company at their extra-ordinary general meeting held on today i.e. 24% August, 

2021, inter-alia, has considered and approved: 

a) early redemption of 1250 rated, listed, unsecured, redeemable, non-convertible debentures (“NCD”) 

of INR 10,00,000/- each, aggregating to INR 1,25,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred Twenty 

Five Crores Only) on 15“ September, 2021 along with the interest accrued thereon, till the date of 

redemption (ISIN: INE122Y08019); 
b) draft of Supplemental Deed to the Debenture Trust Deed and draft of Supplemental Information 

Memorandum in order to revision in Debenture Trust Deed and Information Memorandum.